The SY100EL15L is a low skew 1:4 clock distribution
IC designed explicitly for low skew clock distribution
applications. The device can be driven by either a
differential or single-ended ECL or, if positive power
supplies are used, PECL input signal. If a single-ended
input is to be used the VBB output should be connected
to the CLK input and bypassed to ground via a 0.01µF
capacitor. The VBB output is designed to act as the

and the input swing is greater than VPP(Min.) and <1V.  The lower end of the VCMR range varies 1:1 with VEE.  The numbers in the spec table assume a
nominal VEE = –3.3V.  Note for PECL operation, the VCMR(Min) will be fixed at 3.3V – |VCMR(Min)|.
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating Marking
Code Type Range Code
SY100EL15LZC Z16-2 Commercial XEL15L
SY100EL15LZCTR* Z16-2 Commercial XEL15L
*Tape and Reel
Ordering Package Operating Marking
Code Type Range Code
SY100EL15LZI(1) Z16-2 Industrial XEL15L
SY100EL15LZITR*(1) Z16-2 Industrial XEL15L
Note 1. Recommended for new designs.
4